
AHL007 

CHILDREN•& ELECTRIC DRIFT GO KART 

OWNER'S MANUAL 

Please read entire manual before starting assembly. 

Keep this manual along with your purchase receipt for future reference. 

&WARNING: 
CHOKING HAZARD-Small parts. 
Not for children under 6 yrs. 

&CAUTION 
Screws contain potentially 
hazardous sharp points or sharp 
edges. Adult assembly required. 

& WARNING: 
Toy must be assembled by adult before use. 

&WARNING 
To reduce the risk of injury, adult 
supervision is required. Never use on road 
ways, near motor vehicles, on or near steep 
inclines or steps,swimming pools or other 
bodies of water. Always wear shoes, and 
never allow more than one rider. 

Contents, colors and decorations may vary from those shown. 

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY 



ing ing

50kg

24V/5AH X 1 / 24/7AH X 1)
150W/(750#) X 2 

s
years



STORAGE BATTERY INFORMATION AND MAINTENANCE 

• Please charge 8 to 12 hours before first time use.
• Please use the suitable adapter to charge storage battery, otherwise the ride-on will
be damaged.
•Please charge the car once the speed is slower than normal, otherwise it will
decrease storage battery life.
• Please fully charge the battery before you put your ride-on away, and remember to
recharge the battery every 30 days. This will ensure the normal use of the battery,
otherwise, the battery might not hold a charge without proper maintenance.
• Batteries may leak fluids that can cause chemical burn injury or ruin your product.
• To avoid battery leakage: Do not mix old and new batteries or batteries of different
types: alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium).
• Insert batteries as indicated inside the battery compartment. Remove batteries
during long periods of non-use.
•Always remove exhausted batteries from the product. Dispose of batteries safely.
Do not dispose of batteries in a fire. The batteries may explode or leak.
• Never short-circuit the battery terminals.
• Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
• Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended.
• Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries.
• Remove rechargeable batteries from the product before charging.
• If removable rechargeable batteries are used, they are only to be charged under
adult supervision
• Every single charging can not go over 24 hours. Both charger and storage batteries
will occur mildly warm during charging. Do not use mal-functioned adapter or storage
battery unless they are repaired.
•Charger and storage batteries are not considered as toys.
• Please make periodical inspection for storage battery, especially for adapter wires
and plugs.
• Please turn off the switch when the ride-on is not in use. Please do a full charge after
long periods of inactivity.
•Charge in well ventilated, dry place. Do not open the battery or the charger.
• Tighten the screws with a screwdriver. DO NOT over tighten.
Disposal Battery:
1.Your sealed lead-acid battery must be recycled or disposed in an environmentally
sound manner.
2.Do not dispose your lead-acid battery in a fire. The battery may explode or leak.
3.Do not dispose a lead-acid battery in your regular, household trash. The
incineration, land filling or mixing of sealed lead-acid batteries with household trash
is prohibited by law.

2 





X16 screws,and 

charger

socket

X16 S

X16 Screw

crew



xx

Rear Axle

Seat

  

Main B

  Steering W

Front Wheel

heel

Steering Steering ForkRod

ody

x1 x1

  
x 1

x

Rear Hub CapsRear Wheel -big size

1

Spoiler

Front Hub Caps-small size

x1 x5x1

Toolbox Cover

x2



Unfasten the lock nut to make the extention at the max status  as the picture shown.

(four positions in total)

ake all the holes  and f

 Tip:The seat is adjustable and have four positions. Please choose the  suitable position as your 

Lock Nut Adjustment

child grows up.

 

 l as id ntify all a ts b fo ass mbly and sa all ac aging mat ial until 

ass mbly is com l t d to nsu that no a ts a disca d d
•  Metal parts have been coated with lubricant for protection during shipment. Wipe all metal
 parts with a paper towel to remove any excess lubricant.

 Socket tool X2 

 Assembly tools required:



 Front Axel Assembly

nsert a M5X30 screw , and 
tighten a M5 nut on the opposite side. 

nsert a M6X13 screw , and 

Front Fork Assembly

tighten a M6 nut on the opposite side. 



 Faceguard Assembly

 

5.

1 2

3
4

5



 

 

 

 

Steering Rod Assembly

1.Turn the vehicle body upright.  Insert the steering rod to the vehicle body.

 

 

1

 Steering Wheel Assembly

1.Lift the steering wheel.

nsert a M5X53 screw , and tighten 

1

a M5 nut on the opposite side. 

2

3



 

 

 

 

       

   Rea Wheels  Assembly

 

 Rear Axle Assembly

Insert the rear axle to the main body from left to right ,make the two side with the same  
length.

   Rear Wheels 

1. Slide the rear wheel onto the rear axel,and keep the rear wheel match up with the gear box.
2. Slide the M8X1.3 washer onto the rear axel.
3. Tighten a M8 screw nut to the end of the rear axle with a socket tool, take the same 
     precedure on the other side at the same time.
4. Snap the hub caps to the rear wheel, do the same procedure for the other rear wheel.

1 2

1

1

2

3

4



Front Wheels Assembly

    

1.Slide the M8X1.3 washer onto the front axle.
2.Slide the front wheel onto the axle.
3.Slide the M12X1.5 washer onto the front axle.
4.Tighten a M8 screw nut to the end of the front axle with a socket tool, take the same 

precedure on the other side.
5.Snap the hub caps to the front wheel, do the same procedure for the other front wheel.

Front Wheels 

 Seat Assembly

  
  

1.Put the seat to the main body in the right place.
2.Fasten the seat with two M4X16 screws(left& right) by the screwdriver (not included) 

1

1

2

3
4

5

1 2

3



1.Fit the spoiler into the groove in the toolbox cover.
2.Fasten it with two M4X12 screws by the  screwdriver(not included).
3.Fit the spoiler assembly into the groove at the back of the main boady. 

 

 

Connect the Power Supply 

 

 

       

 
 

  Plug the connector from the battery to the terminal from the vehicle body, match the same 
color.

 

 Spoiler Assembly

1

 
    

2

21

3



5

67

5 

1

2
3

4

1 

 
 
 

2

 

 
 

 
 

1.    Power switch: Turns the product on and off.
2.    Light Button
3.    High/Low speed switch: Operates the product to move forward in high or low speed.
4.    Drift/Sport Mode: Operates the product at the Sport Mode, press the Drift Mode if want 
to have the function.
Accelerator pedal: To move the product, press the pedal down.
5.    Forward/Stop/Reverse Lever: Changes the direction that product moves from forward to 
reverse.

 To move the product forward, shift the lever to top position.
 To move the product backward, shift the lever to down position.
 Shift the lever to middle position, the product will not move.

 
 

 
 
 
 
  
 

6. Accelerator Pedal:Operates the product to move forward or backward.
7. Brake pedal: Press down the pedal, the product will slow down until it stops.
8. Horn button.
9. Battery indicator: Here shows the remaining power of the battery.
10. USB socket.
11. Next / Volume + / Music button
12. SD card socket
13. AUX socket
14. Next song/story/; long press, volume up.
15. Play / Pause
16. Previous song/story;long press, volume down.
17. Modes include music,story,FM, Bluethooth. 

4

3

8

9

11

17

16 15 14

13
12

10









 

 

 

 

1.Steering Rod  1pc 10.Rear Hub Cap  2pcs

11.Rear Wheel  2pcs

12 Toolbox Cover  1pc

13.Spoiler Assembly  1pc

14. Seat  1pc

15.Steering Fork  1pc

16.Steering Wheel  1pc

17. Faceguard  1pc

2.Main Body  1pc

3.Lock Nut  2pcs

4.Front Wheel  2pcs

5.Front  Hub Cap  2pcs

6.Battery Box  1pc

7.Motor Cover  2pcs

ear Axle  1pc 

ear Box  2pcs

Nordbutiker AB
Gösvägen 28, 76141 Norrtälje, Sweden Info@rull.se info@ruller.no 

info@rull.dk info@rull.fi


